





KIT INCLUDES

SR-M2 LED Driving Light (combo kit only) SR-M2 Diffused UV LED Light Green SR-M Light Cover (combo kit only) Suction Cup Mount 15' 12v DC Plug & Harness Mounting Hardware

IMPORTANT

Thank you for purchasing Rigid Industries' UV Black Light Kit. Installation is fairly simple with the right tools and good mechanical abilities. If you are not confident in your mechanical skills, **please seek the help of a professional to perform the installation**. Please read through all of these instructions and tips before proceeding with the installation.

Note: The suction cup mount assembly is not intended to be used in high-vibration environments. When traveling at high speeds (anything other than trolling motor), secure the assembly inside your vehicle.

INSTALLING LIGHTS ON SUCTION CUP MOUNT

STEP 1

Insert the provided 5/16" carriage bolt through the small stainless steel U-shaped light bracket, then through the nylon/plastic washer, then through one of the mount holes in the suction cup plate. Secure with 5/16" nylon insert lock nut on the bottom side of the plate. Do not over-tighten. This will allow for lights to be rotated without loosening the nuts.

STEP 2

Hold the light in place and slide the provided socket head bolt through. Secure with the provided $\frac{1}{2}$ flat washer and nylon insert lock nut. Do not over-tighten.

INSTALLING SUCTION CUP PLATE & LIGHT ASSEMBLY ON VEHICLE

STEP 1

Pick a relatively smooth flat surface to mount the suction cup assembly. Wipe the surface with a clean dry cloth so there is no dust or debris.



Set the suction cup mount assembly in position, then press down firmly to compress the suction cups against the surface. Make sure there is good suction by pulling up and to the sides firmly. The assembly should not move.

CONNECTING WIRE HARNESS

STEP 1

Plug the harness into the DC accessory outlet on your vehicle.

STEP 2

Route the harness to the suction cup mount assembly. Take care to avoid any heat sources and sharp or abrasive surfaces.

STEP 3

Plug the sealed male Deutch plugs on the end of the DC harness into the female Deutsch plugs on the end(s) of the light wire(s).

STEP 4

Toggle the switch on the DC Plug to turn lights on/off. For single light operation, unplug light that is not needed.

ATTACHING LIGHT COVER

STEP 1

Hold light firmly.



Press the cover into place over the front of the light until it snaps into place.



Your installation is now complete.

Welcome to the Rigid Nation!



WARRANTY INFORMATION

Rigid Industries warrants that this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship. If you believe your Rigid Industries product is defective, it must be returned to Rigid Industries for inspection by our warranty claims department. If, after inspection, Rigid Industries verifies that the defect was not caused by negligence, abuse, unauthorized repair or disassembly, Rigid Industries will determine whether the product will be repaired or replaced in accordance with Rigid Industries Limited Lifetime Warranty*.

Warranty Periods:

• All LED Lights – Limited Lifetime

Accessories and Mounts – 2 years

- Flashlights 1 year
- Batteries 90 days

Warranty Coverage:

To begin your warranty claim, you must have a Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) number. To get your RMA number, please contact our warranty department by phone at 480-655-0100 ext. 1008, or by filling out the Return Merchandise Authorization Form on our website.

All of the following will immediately void all warranties:

- Customer negligence The customer has modified the light and/or is not using it for the recommend application.
- Customer abuse Damage to the light beyond normal wear and tear.
- Repair work done by unauthorized personnel without Rigid Industries' approval.
- · If the light has been opened or any screws have been removed.

All warranties are non-transferable. Warranty terms and policies are subject to change without notice.

*For all information regarding the Rigid Industries' Limited Lifetime Warranty please call 855-760-5337 ext. 1008, email warranty@RigidIndustries.com, or visit our warranty page online at rigidindustries.com/about/warranty.

Follow us on facebook at

Facebook.com/RigidIndustries

779 N Colorado St, Gilbert, AZ 85233 • 855-760-5337 ext 1008 • www.rigidindustries.com

PKG-IS-117 REV1

SR-M, SR-M2, Rigid Industries, and Rigid are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of JST Performance, Inc. d/b/a Rigid Industries.